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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary - Girls

Emma Armstrong (2012) -- Queen’s Inclosure (Hants) 1

101B 1 1.3 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 22.75 22.75  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 7.0 7.0   20.0 30.00 52.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 7.0 6.5 8.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 30.75 83.50  Back Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.5 28.05 111.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Hollie Hewer (2014) -- Holy Family (Hants) 2

101B 1 1.3 7.0 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.5   20.5 26.65 26.65  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 7.0 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.0 28.50 55.15  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 76.15  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 25.60 101.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Rosie-Mei Dolman (2013) -- Wordsworth (Hants) 3

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 21.45  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 24.75 46.20  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 71.70  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 25.60 97.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Maddie Cooper (2013) -- Shamblehurst (Hants) 4

101B 1 1.3 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 19.50 19.50  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 25.50 45.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.0   14.5 21.75 66.75  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 27.20 93.95  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Thea St Omer (2014) -- Springhill (Hants) 5

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.5   14.0 18.20 18.20  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0   14.5 21.75 39.95  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 24.00 63.95  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 20.80 84.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Ellie Petter (2013) -- Westende Junior (Berks) 6

101C 1 1.2 5.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 7.0   17.5 21.00 21.00  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 21.70 42.70  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 65.20  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 3.0 4.5 4.5   12.0 19.20 84.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Kate Makare (2013) -- Shamblehurst (Hants) 7

101B 1 1.3 6.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 3.5 4.0 2.5 2.0   10.0 15.00 37.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   12.0 18.00 55.10  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 25.60 80.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary - Boys

Cai Tobin (2013) -- LVS Ascot (Berks) 1

103B 1 1.7 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 4.5 6.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 49.05  Inward Dive

203C 1 2.0 4.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 27.00 76.05  Back 1½ Somersaults

302C 1 1.6 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 100.05  Reverse Somersault



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Primary - Boys

Thomas Oxlade (2013) -- Sonning Common (Oxon) 2

101C 1 1.2 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 21.60 21.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5   17.5 24.50 46.10  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 70.85  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 28.00 98.85  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Declan Dew (2012) -- Orchard Junior (Hants) 3

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 16.90 16.90  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.0   14.5 21.75 38.65  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   16.5 24.75 63.40  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 3.5 4.5 4.0 4.0   12.5 20.00 83.40  Reverse Dive

Makar Smyk (2013) -- Charles Kingsley (Hants) 4

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 17.40 17.40  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 38.40  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0   9.0 13.50 51.90  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 3.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   13.0 20.80 72.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Nathan Price (2013) -- Bassett Green (Hants) 5

101B 1 1.3 4.5 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 15.60 15.60  Forward Dive

401C 1 1.4 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.0 18.20 33.80  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 21.00 54.80  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 2.5 3.5 2.0 3.5 3.5   9.5 15.20 70.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior - Girls

Ella Swete (2012) -- The Hamble (Hants) 1

103B 1 1.7 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 31.45 31.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.5 5.5   19.0 30.40 61.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 89.85  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 5.5   17.0 37.40 127.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 5.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 36.30 163.55  Forward Double Somersault

Ariana Fox (2010) -- The Willink (Berks) 2

401B 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Inward Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 28.90 52.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5 5.5   17.5 28.00 80.90  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 30.60 111.50  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 139.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ruby Harris (2011) -- Lord Williams (Oxon) 3

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.5   17.5 29.75 29.75  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 53.75  Inward Dive

201B 1 1.6 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0   17.0 27.20 80.95  Back Dive

301B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 110.70  Reverse Dive

104C 1 2.2 4.0 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 27.50 138.20  Forward Double Somersault

Jessica Wilkie (2011) -- The Hamble (Hants) 4

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 20.25 20.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 6.5 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   19.5 29.25 49.50  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 72.70  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 26.40 99.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   15.5 34.10 133.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Ava-Rose Martin (2011) -- Upper Shirley High (Hants) 5

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 22.50  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 22.50 45.00  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 69.00  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   14.5 24.65 93.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 1 2.2 4.5 4.0 5.0 4.5 4.0   13.0 28.60 122.25  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior - Girls

Freya Sisson (2010) -- Upper Shirley High (Hants) 6

101B 1 1.3 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.5 5.5   17.0 22.10 22.10  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 6.0   16.5 24.75 46.85  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.0 18.00 64.85  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 93.65  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 1 1.6 5.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 116.85  Reverse Dive

Lucy Crispin (2011) -- Embley (Hants) 7

101B 1 1.3 6.5 6.0 5.0 7.0 6.5   19.0 24.70 24.70  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 26.25 50.95  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 76.45  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 1.5 1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5   4.5 7.20 83.65  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5   15.5 24.80 108.45  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Sophia Guillan (2011) -- The Hamble (Hants) 8

101B 1 1.3 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   12.5 16.25 16.25  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   16.5 24.75 41.00  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 64.25  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 21.60 85.85  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 108.25  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Lily Bryant (2011) -- Ferndown Middle (Dorset) (guest) (9)

101C 1 1.2 5.0 5.0 4.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 16.80 16.80  Forward Dive

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 21.75 38.55  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 61.80  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.0   12.0 19.20 81.00  Reverse Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 23.20 104.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Junior - Boys

Harry King (2011) -- Hounsdown (Hants) 1

103B 1 1.7 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 33.15 33.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5   18.5 29.60 62.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 93.95  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 6.5 5.0 5.0   17.0 37.40 131.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 6.0 6.0 7.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 40.70 172.05  Forward Double Somersault

Rami Cooper (2012) -- Upper Shirley High (Hants) 2

103B 1 1.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.0   16.5 28.05 28.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 1 1.6 5.5 6.0 7.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 28.80 56.85  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.0 25.60 82.45  Reverse Dive

403C 1 2.2 6.5 5.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 42.90 125.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

104C 1 2.2 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.5   14.5 31.90 157.25  Forward Double Somersault

Jack Ellis (2011) -- Priory (Hants) 3

401B 1 1.5 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.5   15.5 23.25 23.25  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 25.50 48.75  Back Dive

301C 1 1.6 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 73.55  Reverse Dive

103B 1 1.7 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 29.75 103.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   15.0 24.00 127.30  Inward Somersault

Benjamin Rogers (2011) -- Embley (Hants) 4

401B 1 1.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.0   12.5 18.75 18.75  Inward Dive

201C 1 1.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 4.5   15.5 23.25 42.00  Back Dive

103C 1 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 24.80 66.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

402C 1 1.6 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.5 24.80 91.60  Inward Somersault

5211A 1 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 26.10 117.70  Back Dive ½ Twist

Intermediate - Girls



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Hannah Hopkinson (2009) -- The Misbourne (Bucks) 1

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5   19.5 35.10 35.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 25.20 60.30  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 88.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 6.0 5.5 6.5 6.0 5.5   17.5 38.50 126.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5   15.0 28.50 155.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

203C 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.5 6.5   18.5 35.15 190.45  Back 1½ Somersaults

Samantha Barr (2010) -- The Hurst (Hants) 2

401B 3 1.4 7.0 7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.5 27.30 27.30  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.5 24.80 52.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 4.5 6.0 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 83.60  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 29.45 113.05  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5   18.0 37.80 150.85  Inward 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 36.00 186.85  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

Hana Cheung (2009) -- St Anne’s (Hants) 3

103B 3 1.6 7.0 5.5 6.0 7.0 7.0   20.0 32.00 32.00  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.0 7.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 32.40 64.40  Back Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5   16.0 32.00 96.40  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105B 3 2.4 2.0 1.5 2.0 2.5 2.0   6.0 14.40 110.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.5   17.0 35.70 146.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

403B 3 2.1 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0   18.0 37.80 184.30  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Naya Sogut (2009) -- Newlands (Berks) 4

103B 3 1.6 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5 4.5   14.0 22.40 22.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 37.80 60.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 29.45 89.65  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 3.5 3.0 3.0 4.5 4.0   10.5 23.10 112.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 142.75  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 5.5 4.5 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.0 37.40 180.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Lana Cooper (2010) -- Upper Shirley High (Hants) 5

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 27.20 27.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   18.0 25.20 52.40  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 83.90  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.0 6.0 3.0 5.0 5.5   15.5 29.45 113.35  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.0 25.20 138.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   14.5 31.90 170.45  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Georgina Seath (2009) -- Bennett Memorial (Kent) 6

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.0 5.0 5.0 4.0   13.0 19.50 19.50  Forward 1½ Somersaults

301C 3 1.8 6.0 5.0 6.0 6.0 5.5   17.5 31.50 51.00  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.0   19.0 26.60 77.60  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 32.30 109.90  Inward 1½ Somersaults

201C 3 1.7 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 4.5   15.0 25.50 135.40  Back Dive

203C 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 31.35 166.75  Back 1½ Somersaults

Emily Lyndon (2008) -- Thornden (Hants) 7

101B 3 1.5 6.0 6.5 5.0 6.5 6.0   18.5 27.75 27.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   16.5 23.10 50.85  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.5 6.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 82.35  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 27.55 109.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.5 6.0   17.5 28.00 137.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 3.5 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.0   11.5 24.15 162.05  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Hannah Ashdown (2008) -- The Abbey School (Berks) 8

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   16.5 26.40 26.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   13.5 28.35 54.75  Inward 1½ Somersaults

301B 3 1.9 5.0 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 25.65 80.40  Reverse Dive

203B 3 2.2 4.0 4.5 5.0 4.0 3.5   12.5 27.50 107.90  Back 1½ Somersaults

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 137.90  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

105C 3 2.2 3.0 2.5 2.0 3.0 2.0   7.5 16.50 154.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate - Girls

Jessica Worthington (2009) -- Cantell (Hants) 9

101B 3 1.5 5.5 6.5 5.0 6.0 5.5   17.0 25.50 25.50  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.5 27.90 53.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.0 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 77.70  Reverse Dive

401B 3 1.4 0.5 5.0 6.0 4.5 4.5   14.0 19.60 97.30  Inward Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.0   18.0 28.80 126.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.0 3.5   11.5 21.85 147.95  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emily King (2009) -- Wyvern College (Hants) 10

103B 3 1.6 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.5   13.5 21.60 21.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.5 6.0 5.5 5.5 6.0   17.0 23.80 45.40  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.5 29.70 75.10  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 30.40 105.50  Reverse Dive

105C 3 2.2 1.5 1.0 2.0 3.0 3.5   6.5 14.30 119.80  Forward 2½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 27.55 147.35  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Grace Crowley (2008) -- Upper Shirley High (Hants) 11

101B 3 1.5 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0 5.0   15.5 23.25 23.25  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.0   15.5 21.70 44.95  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5   15.0 27.00 71.95  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0   13.5 25.65 97.60  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 6.5 5.0 5.0 6.5 6.5   18.0 28.80 126.40  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403B 3 2.1 3.0 2.0 5.0 2.0 1.5   7.0 14.70 141.10  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Rose Mitchell (2009) -- St Anne’s (Hants) 12

401B 3 1.4 5.0 3.0 4.5 5.0 4.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Inward Dive

101B 3 1.5 4.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0   15.0 22.50 42.10  Forward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 69.10  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.0 4.0 3.5 4.5 4.5   12.0 22.80 91.90  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 24.00 115.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 23.75 139.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Emma Harrison (2009) -- Crestwood (Hants) 13

103B 3 1.6 5.0 5.0 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.0 25.60 25.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 4.5   15.0 21.00 46.60  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 4.5   14.5 26.10 72.70  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.0 4.5 5.0 5.0 3.5   13.5 24.30 97.00  Reverse Dive

403C 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.0 3.0   10.0 19.00 116.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

101B 3 1.5 5.5 4.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   15.5 23.25 139.25  Forward Dive

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate - Boys

Noah Compton (2008) -- The Mountbatten (Hants) 1

101B 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.0   16.0 24.00 24.00  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.0   16.0 22.40 46.40  Inward Dive

201B 3 1.8 5.0 4.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 73.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 3.5 4.0 3.5 3.5 4.0   11.0 20.90 94.30  Reverse Dive

103B 3 1.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 26.40 120.70  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 149.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Oscar Lanfear (2010) -- The Mountbatten (Hants) 2

101C 3 1.4 4.5 5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5   14.0 19.60 19.60  Forward Dive

201C 3 1.7 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0   18.0 30.60 50.20  Back Dive

401C 3 1.3 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 4.5   16.0 20.80 71.00  Inward Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 24.30 95.30  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 20.25 115.55  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 4.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 4.0   13.5 25.65 141.20  Inward 1½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Intermediate - Boys

Alex Waterman (2009) -- Noadswood (Hants) 3

101B 3 1.5 4.5 4.5 5.0 5.0 5.0   14.5 21.75 21.75  Forward Dive

401B 3 1.4 3.5 3.5 2.0 4.0 3.5   10.5 14.70 36.45  Inward Dive

201C 3 1.7 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.5 22.95 59.40  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 3.0 3.5 2.0 3.5 3.5   10.0 18.00 77.40  Reverse Dive

103C 3 1.5 4.0 4.5 3.5 4.0 4.5   12.5 18.75 96.15  Forward 1½ Somersaults

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 124.65  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior - Girls

Lauren Saunders (2007) -- Maiden Erlegh (Berks) 1

103B 3 1.6 6.0 6.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   18.5 29.60 29.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.5 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.0   19.5 35.10 64.70  Back Dive

5134D 3 2.5 6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0   19.0 47.50 112.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

405C 3 2.7 5.5 5.5 4.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 44.55 156.75  Inward 2½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0 6.0   18.5 44.40 201.15  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5235D 3 2.8 5.0 5.0 5.5 4.5 6.0   15.5 43.40 244.55  Back 1½ Somersaults 2½ Twists

Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Priestlands (Hants) 2

201B 3 1.8 6.5 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5   18.5 33.30 33.30  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 31.35 64.65  Reverse Dive

403B 3 2.1 6.5 6.5 7.0 5.5 6.5   19.5 40.95 105.60  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 6.5 5.5 6.5 5.5 6.5   18.5 44.40 150.00  Forward 2½ Somersaults

405C 3 2.7 5.5 6.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.5 41.85 191.85  Inward 2½ Somersaults

5134D 3 2.5 5.5 4.5 5.0 4.5 5.0   14.5 36.25 228.10  Forward 1½ Somersaults 2 Twists

Isabelle Geary (2008) -- The Romsey (Hants) 3

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.0 5.5 6.0   18.0 32.40 32.40  Back Dive

301B 3 1.9 5.5 6.0 6.0 5.5 6.0   17.5 33.25 65.65  Reverse Dive

5231D 3 2.0 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 95.65  Back 1½ Somersaults ½ Twist

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.5   16.5 31.35 127.00  Inward 1½ Somersaults

105C 3 2.2 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 4.0   12.0 26.40 153.40  Forward 2½ Somersaults

5132D 3 2.1 5.0 5.5 5.5 6.0 5.5   16.5 34.65 188.05  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

Amy Schipper (2007) -- Tunbridge Wells Girls (Kent) 4

201C 3 1.7 3.5 4.0 4.5 4.5 4.5   13.0 22.10 22.10  Back Dive

301C 3 1.8 4.5 5.0 5.5 5.0 5.0   15.0 27.00 49.10  Reverse Dive

101C 3 1.4 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 21.00 70.10  Forward Dive

103C 3 1.5 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 22.50 92.60  Forward 1½ Somersaults

401C 3 1.3 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.5   16.5 21.45 114.05  Inward Dive

403C 3 1.9 5.0 5.0 5.0 4.0 5.0   15.0 28.50 142.55  Inward 1½ Somersaults

Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior - Boys

Joe Foster (2006) -- King’s Academy (Berks) 1

103B 3 1.6 5.5 7.5 7.0 7.5 6.0   20.5 32.80 32.80  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 6.0 6.5 6.5 7.0 6.0   19.0 34.20 67.00  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 7.0 7.0 6.5 5.5   19.0 39.90 106.90  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

301B 3 1.9 7.0 6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0   20.0 38.00 144.90  Reverse Dive

105B 3 2.4 6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0 7.0   21.0 50.40 195.30  Forward 2½ Somersaults

107C 3 2.8 3.5 4.5 4.0 3.5 4.5   12.0 33.60 228.90  Forward 3½ Somersaults



Dive Height DD J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 Total Points Score Pen

Senior - Boys

Finlay Stratford (2007) -- King’s Academy (Berks) 2

103B 3 1.6 6.0 7.0 7.5 5.5 6.5   19.5 31.20 31.20  Forward 1½ Somersaults

201B 3 1.8 5.5 6.0 7.0 5.0 6.0   17.5 31.50 62.70  Back Dive

5132D 3 2.1 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.0 5.0   16.0 33.60 96.30  Forward 1½ Somersaults 1 Twist

203B 3 2.2 4.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0   14.0 30.80 127.10  Back 1½ Somersaults

105B 3 2.4 5.5 5.0 6.5 5.0 5.5   16.0 38.40 165.50  Forward 2½ Somersaults

303C 3 2.0 5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0   15.0 30.00 195.50  Reverse 1½ Somersaults

Penalty codes:     1 = Failed dive     2 = Restarted, -2 points     3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points     4 = Arm position, max 4½ points
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